
THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE No. 18 

Tariff Notice No. 1982/21-App(ications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown; . · 

Port 

AK 

CH 

AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

C H 
A K 

C H 
H C 

WN 

AK 

AK 

WN 
AK 
CH 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 
CH 
WN 

CH 

AK 

WN 

CII 
AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 
CH 
AK 
AK 

Appn. Tariff 
No. Item 

14931 34.02.000 

342 35.06.000 

14912 38.11.001 
14913 39.01.005 
14909 39.01.005 

14904 39.01.115 

14940 39.07.101 

318 40.09.001 
14941 40.10.008} 

40.10.009 
340 48.05.001 
357 

1117 

14910 

14830 

1103 
14929 

358 

14902 

14875 

14876 
14907 
14894 

344 
1165 

350 

14906 

59.08.029 

64.05.000 

68.07.000 

73.20.021 

76.10.011 
76.16.041 
84.12.000 

84.17.009 

84.21.029 

84.22.009 
84.22.009 
84.22.009 
84.23.079 
84.23.079 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

Goods 

Carsosoft T90, quaternary. ditallow diamido type fabric softener, for 
use in making textile softening agents 

Hot melt adhesives, Avalon grades 3000 rod, 2560 rod, 2665 granular, 
when declared only for use in the footwear industry 

Control III germicide, for use in disinfecting hospital equipment .. 
Phenodur PR 373, phenolic resin hardening on acid catalysis .. 
Phtalopal LR 8370, a saturated polyester resin, for use in making coil 

coating and packaging lacquers 
Scotch brand No. 336 low tack adhesive tape, for protection of sheet 

components during processing 
Moulded plastic dropper bottles, 15 ml to contain carbamide peroxide 

in anhydrous glycerol 
CIC dual line welding hose I.D. 6 mm to 10 mm .. 
Leder transmission belting, to be used for power transmission 

Paper Sub Strata, for germination testing of seeds .. 
Gore-Tex PTFE laminated fabrics, for making waterproof alpine 

clothing 
Visco heel and inner sole pads, orthopaedic appliances for the correction 

or relief of disabilities of the foot 
Impad 97, and tundak cones, used in the tundish, a receptacle which 

holds molten steel prior to casting 
Stainless steel pipe fittings to DIN standards, as may be approved: .. 

53 mm dia. 1.5 mm wall bends 
68 mm dia. 1.5 mm wall bends 
83 mm dia. 1.5 mm wall bends 
50 mm neck rings 
65 mm neck rings 
80 mm neck rings 
100 mm neck rings 

Impact extruded, aluminium tubes and caps . . . . . . 
Lewmar hatches, for use as access hatches on ships, boats, etc. . . 
Comfort King, 5 evaporative coolers, for cooling agricultural tractor 

safety cabs • 
Dresco drier model 2318, used for drying metal goods after galvanising, 

dipping, etc. 
ALC pressure and suction sand blast machines, models: .. 

F50, F65, F90, and FUO 
Fuji ratchet lever hoists . . . . . . . . . . 
Single forder technik compact hopper loader, series 2500 . . . . 
Tinplate sheet re-stacking . and turnover units . . . . . . 
Caterpillar 825C compactor . . . . . . . . . . 
Fiat-Allis model 65B tandem motor grader, 51 W rated engine, operating 

weight 6532 kg 
"Crepaco" fruit feeding machine, for introducing ingredients into ice 

cream during manufacture 
Foam plastic cutting and splitting machines, viz: 

Kuris horizontal cutting machine model RBW-A 220 
Parken combined vertical and angle cutter model MK 167 

.1129 84. 59. 059 Jesco constant flow rate, dispensing machine and related equipment 
for sealing vehicle windscreens 

346 84.59.059 Plastic raw material mixer . . . . .. . . . . 
14879 85. 01. 001 }·. Singer clutch motors, peculiar to use on industrial sewing machines .. 

85.01.019 
14885 85.01.019 GMF electric motors, for use in making commercial dishwashing 

14883 
14891 
14892 

360 
14915 
14914 

85 .11.009 
85.19.055 
85.19.059 
87.14.039 
90.24.011 
90.24.011 

machines 
HSG-G belt length cutting machine . . . . . . . . 
Polytronic connectors series HllOO . . . . . . . . 
Ria terminal blocks Hl 7000 series . . . . . . . . 
York dreadnought, heavy duty cantilever bogies, for making trailers 
Ginge liquid level indicators, used to indicate level of CO s in cylinders 
Pressure gauges, 4t in. (114.3 mm) dial with turret cases, + or - t % 

accuracy -

Rates o~Du. ty . P:f 
I Ref. 

Normal Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty . as the MinisJer 
may m any case decide 

15 

15 

99 

99 

99 

15 

99 

99 

99 
99 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

15 

10 
10 
10 
15 
.. 
.. 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 11 March 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion ofNew Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 18th day of February 1982. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


