Tariff Notice No. 1982/21—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	14931	34.02.000	Carsosoft T90, quaternary ditallow diamido type fabric softener, for use in making textile softening agents	Free*	Free*	15
СН	342	35.06.000	Hot melt adhesives, Avalon grades 3000 rod, 2560 rod, 2665 granular, when declared only for use in the footwear industry	Free*	Free*	15
AK	14912	38.11.001	Control III germicide, for use in disinfecting hospital equipment	Free*	Free*	99
AK AK	14913 14909	39.01.005 39.01.005	Phenodur PR 373, phenolic resin hardening on acid catalysis Phtalopal LR 8370, a saturated polyester resin, for use in making coil coating and packaging lacquers	Free*		::
AK	14904	39.01.115	Scotch brand No. 336 low tack adhesive tape, for protection of sheet components during processing	Free*		
AK	14940	39.07.101	Moulded plastic dropper bottles, 15 ml to contain carbamide peroxide in anhydrous glycerol	Free*	Free*	99
CH	318	40.09.001	CIC dual line welding hose I.D. 6 mm to 10 mm	Free*		1
AK	14941	40.10.008 }	Leder transmission belting, to be used for power transmission	Free*	Free*	99
CH CH	340 357	48.05.001 59.08.029	Paper Sub Strata, for germination testing of seeds Gore-Tex PTFE laminated fabrics, for making waterproof alpine clothing	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1117	64.05.000	Visco heel and inner sole pads, orthopaedic appliances for the correction or relief of disabilities of the foot	Free*	Free*	99
AK	14910	68.07.000	Impad 97, and tundak cones, used in the tundish, a receptacle which holds molten steel prior to casting	Free*	Free*	99
AK	14830	73.20.021	Stainless steel pipe fittings to DIN standards, as may be approved: 53 mm dia. 1.5 mm wall bends 68 mm dia. 1.5 mm wall bends	Free*		
			83 mm dia. 1.5 mm wall bends			
			50 mm neck rings 65 mm neck rings			
			80 mm neck rings 100 mm neck rings			
WN	1103	76.10.011	Impact extruded, aluminium tubes and caps	Free*	Free*	99
AK	14929	76.16.041	Lewmar hatches, for use as access hatches on ships, boats, etc.	Free*	Free*	99
CH	358	84.12.000	Comfort King, 5 evaporative coolers, for cooling agricultural tractor safety cabs	Free*	Free*	10
AK	14902	84.17.009	Dresco drier model 2318, used for drying metal goods after galvanising, dipping, etc.	Free*	Free*	10
AK ,	14875	84.21.029	ALC pressure and suction sand blast machines, models: F50, F65, F90, and F110	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK	14876	84.22.009	Fuji ratchet lever hoists	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK	14907 14894	84.22.009 84.22.009	Single forder technik compact hopper loader, series 2500 Tinplate sheet re-stacking and turnover units	Free*	Free*	10
CH	344	84.23.079	C-411 005C	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1165	84.23.079	Fiat-Allis model 65B tandem motor grader, 51W rated engine, operating weight 6532 kg	Free*	Free*	10
CH	350	84.59.059	"Crepaco" fruit feeding machine, for introducing ingredients into ice cream during manufacture	Free*	Free*	10
AK.	14906	84.59.059	Foam plastic cutting and splitting machines, viz: Kuris horizontal cutting machine model RBW-A 220 Parken combined vertical and angle cutter model MK 167	Free*	Free*	10
VN	1129	84.59.059	Jesco constant flow rate, dispensing machine and related equipment for sealing vehicle windscreens	Free*	Free*	10
H K	346 14879	84.59.059 85.01.001	Plastic raw material mixer	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
ĸ	14885	85.01.019 6 85.01.019	GMF electric motors, for use in making commercial dishwashing	Free*	Free*	15
.	14883	85.11.009	machines HSG-G belt length cutting machine	Free*	Enc.+	10
K K	14883	85.19.055	Dalatania anno atam amin III 100	Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
K	14892	85.19.059	Ria terminal blocks H17000 series	Free*	Free*	10
H	360	87.14.039	York dreadnought, heavy duty cantilever bogies, for making trailers	Free*	Free*	15
K	14915	90.24.011	Ginge liquid level indicators, used to indicate level of CO ² in cylinders	Free*	1 100	
K	14914	90.24.011	Pressure gauges, $4\frac{1}{2}$ in. (114.3 mm) dial with turret cases, $+$ or $-\frac{1}{2}\%$ accuracy	Free*		
				*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 11 March 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of February 1982.